

NOTICE OF AWARD

(Date)
MS. ROBINA OCTAY Competitive Card Solutions Phils. Inc. 2 nd Floor, Annex Bldg., A. Francisco Gold Condominium I 784 EDSA Brgy. Kamias Quezon City
Dear Ms. Octay:
We are pleased to notify you that the Procurement of eSystems Barcode Scanner is hereby awarded to Competitive Card Solutions Phils. Inc., in the amount of Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos (\$\mathbb{P}\$ 560,000.00).
A purchase order shall be issued at the soonest possible time.
We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactor performance of your obligations under this project.
Very truly yours,
BGen CHARITO B. PLAZA MNSA, PhD Director General/HoPE
Conforme:
Name of the Representative of the Bidder: ROBINA OCTAY
Authorized Signature:
Date Received: Dec 19, 2019



NOTICE TO PROCEED

(Date)	
MS. ROBINA OCTAY	
Competitive Card Solutions Phils. Inc.	
2 nd Floor, Annex Bldg., A. Francisco Gold Condominium I	
784 EDSA Brgy. Kamias Quezon City	
Dear Ms. Octay:	
	anada Caannan
The attached Notice of Award for the Procurement of eSystems B having been awarded to Competitive Card Solutions Phils. Inc., notice	is hereby given
that delivery of items may commence effective upon receipt of this no	tice/P.O., under
the terms and conditions stipulated in the RFQ/Annex B.	
Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing be	oth copies in the
space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Phili Zone Authority.	ppine Economic
Very truly yours,	
ghang	
BGen CHARITO B. PLAZA MNSA, PhD	
Director General/HoPE	
	PEZA - DTS
	.""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
Conforme:	1410-2019-00311
I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on	
Name of the Representative of the Bidder: ROBIUN OCTAY	

Authorized Signature:



Philippine Economic Zone Authority

NGAS Form Annex A-

			PURCHASE ORDER PHILIPPINE ECONOMIC ZONE 4 .551-3451 loc. 338 Telefax No. 551-3445			
SUPPLIER :	Com	petitive Card Solut	Agency ions Phils. Inc.		Purchase Order No	: BAC-2019-012
	2nd F	loor, Annex Bldg.,	A. Francisco Gold Condominium I			
ADDRESS :	: 784 EDSA Brgy, Kamias Quezon City : 952-7155 / 09260592923 : 008-248-081-000 : Alternative Mode-Small Value Procurement				Date Purchase Request No	12/12/2019
rin :					Date :	
Mode of Procurement						
Gentlemen: Please furnish	this Of	fice the following ar	ticles subject to the terms and conditions co	ontained herein:		
				Delivery Term	: Complete delivery	
		: Bldg. 3 DOE-PNOC Complex, BGC Taguig City : 30 calendar days upon receipt of NTP/P.O.			: Complete delivery : 15 working days upon re	ceint of
Date of Benvery	. 30 calcidat days aport receipt of 14177.3.			Ш	documentary requiremen	
				,	payment	
Stock No.	Unit		Description	Quantity	Unit Cost (PhP)	Total Cost (PhP)
		Mobile Computer or Barcode Scanner General Specifications Performance Characteristic				
		Operating System	Android 6.0			
		CPU	1 GHz Quad-Core			
		RAM	1 GB 8 GB			
		Expansion Slot	Support up to 32 GB Micro SD Card			
		Physical Characte				
		Power	Li-ion rechargeable, 4000 mAh			
		Display	4" WVGA Numeric			
		Keypad Expansion Slot	1 SIM, 1 Micro SD slot			
		Interface	USB micro, OTG			
		Accessories	Charging cradle and carrying case			
		Communication				
pes		WLAN WWAN	IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n 2.4G-4G	the little		
			Proximity sensor, Light sensor and G-	50 E E		
	Section 1	sensor			28,000.00	560,000.00
	pes	Data Capture Camera	8MP autofocus camera with flash	20	28,000.00	300,000.00
		1D Linear	All common 1D barcodes			
		2D Linear	All common 2D barcodes			
		User Environment				
		Humidity Sealing	5% - 95% RH (non-condensing) IP65 IEC compliance			
		Drop Specification	IP65 IEC compliance		100000	
		Tumble	0.5m (1.6 ft)			
		Specification				
		System Application Conversion of existing Barcode Readers applications, Windows				
		of other module on				
		System Manual and				
			1 year warranty for system application.			
		Warranty	1 year parts, 1 year labor, 1year onsite : Next Business Day			
			Must have the manufacturer's warranty			
			certificate on the date of delivery.			Di
(Total Amount in Words)		Five Hundred Six	ty Thousand Pesos			Php 560,000.0
In case of failure to ma of delay shall be imposed. Conforme:	ke the	full delivery within t	he time specified above, a penalty of one-ten Very tru	ly yours, ANIDELL	E JOY M. ALGUSO nt Manager, MISD	
(Signature by a Signature by a Signa	Date	er Name of Supplies				
R OI	ENA C-G	M, FINANC	MUNDO E GROUP ₩	100 000	1:2015 Certified Organ	ization

Building 5, DOE-PNOC Complex, Energy Center, 34th Street, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City, Metro Manila Telephones (632) 5513451 5513438 • Facsimile (632) 5513442 E-mail: info@peza.gov.ph • Website: www.peza.gov.ph

ISO 9001:2015 Certified Organization with Certificate Nos. AJA 08/13114 and AJA08-0009